FROM THE OFFICES OF MAYOR ASHLEY SWEARENGIN, COUNCIL PRESIDENT PAUL CAPRIOGLIO AND CITY MANAGER BRUCE RUDD

RESOLUTION OF COMMENDATION

	NEGGEO HON GI GOIII	
WHEREAS,	all commercial air service airports in the Un Aviation Administration-issued operating per more commonly referred to as Part 139 Airp Fresno Yosemite International Airport's ope	rmit to ensure safety in air transportation, port Certification, which is necessary for
WHEREAS,	the Federal Aviation Administration, and inc	ification inspections are conducted annually by clude the inspection of pavement conditions, measures, vehicle operations, Aircraft Rescue es, nighttime operations, and training and
WHEREAS,	keeping Fresno Yosemite International Airport in compliance with Part 139 regulations, under the guidance of Airport Operations Manager Ron Ames, is a collaborative effort by all airport staff, particularly the Airport Operations Specialists led by Ceasar Diaz and consisting of Chris Alamano, Charles Braun, David Cain, Kevin Eaker, Sergio Gutierrez, Travis Schaefer, David Schoenauer; and	
WHEREAS,	the Federal Aviation Administration completed the Part 139 Certification inspection for Fresno Yosemite International Airport on July 29, 2016, and found no discrepancies, a feat very few airports in the United States have accomplished; and	
WHEREAS,	the Airport Operations Specialists have proven their dedicated commitment to ensuring Fresno Yosemite International Airport is an operationally safe facility.	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that we, Mayor Ashley Swearengin, Council President Paul Caprioglio, and City Manager Bruce Rudd, do hereby recognize and congratulate the Airports Airport Operations Specialists team for their efforts in achieving a flawless, successful Part 139 Certification inspection.		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF , we have hereunto set our hand and affixed the Seal of the City of Fresno, California, this 20 th day of October, 2016.		
ASHLEY SWEARENGIN, MAYOR		COUNCIL PRESIDENT PAUL CAPRIOGLIO
BRUCE RUDD. CITY MANAGER		